## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank (as successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank)		03/10/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alinabal, Inc.	
Street Address:	28 Woodmont Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

Name:	Alinabal Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	28 Woodmont Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Practical Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	28 Woodmont Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 344377		LAMINUM

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46900-0022-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathleen F. Baraloto, Paralegal

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=release1#page1.tif source=release2#page1.tif source=release3#page1.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of March 2004, by JPMorgan Chase Bank (as successor-in-interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Bank").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Alinabal Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Alinabal, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (collectively, the "Obligors"), have heretofore granted to the Bank a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications more particularly set forth in a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2000 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") (Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release and restore all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark application (the "Mark") set forth on Schedule A (but none other) and the goodwill associated therewith and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Mark shown on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by the Bank, the Bank does hereby release, discharge, quit claim, and relinquish unto the Obligors any and all of the Bank's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark granted to the Bank by the Obligors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature Page follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

STATE OF Connecticut

STATE OF Connecticut

Personally appeared Karen Mevcev. as Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of JPMorgan Chase Bank before me.

| Motary Public | Rose Marie S. Parauka Notary Public

# Schedule A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and Trademark Applications

Mark
Laminum (Sytlized)

Registration No. 344,377

Date Registered 3/23/1937

.StmLib1:1050823,1 3/9/2004

**RECORDED: 03/26/2004**